TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 06-12
January 23, 2007

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS

BOWYER, Brianne Substitute Health Technician
District Wide

GONZALEZ-ROJAS, Abbi C.  Supervision Aide
Hemet Elementary School

GONZALEZ-ROJAS, Abbi C.  Supervision Aide
Hemet Elementary School

HOWLAND-PURKERSON, Classroom Activity Specialist
Brenda
Fruitvale Elementary

IVES, Nancy Campus Supervisor Il
Diamond Valley Middle School

ROBINSON, Jeffrey L. Supervision Aide
Hemet Elementary

DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT

WILLIS, Summer D. Classroom Activity Specialist
Hamilton K-8

EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT

Athletic Coaches:

MCINTYRE, Brian Hemet High School
NACUA, Ed West Valley High School

LEAVE OF ABSENCE

MASSEY, Dorothy D. Classroom Instructional Aide
McSweeny Elementary School

NEW HIRES

ALVAREZ, Eugenia Payroll Support Specialist

Fiscal Services

FINAL BOARD APPROVED COPY

EFFECTIVE DATE

1/24/07

1/24/07

1/24/07

1/24/07

12/12/06

1/24/07

12/14/06

2006-2007 School Year

12/23/06 — 8/8/07

1/24/07
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NEW HIRES (Continued)

BRATISAX, Annette

DAVIS, Krystal

DUFFIELD, David K.

LIGHTHIZER, Donna L.

SPRINGER, LuRece A.

STEINER, Charlene D.

TECHAK, Cindy

TORRES, Victor

Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

Personnel Technician
Human Resources

Substitute Instructional Aide and
Substitute Supervision Aide
District Wide

Clerk 1l
Helen Hunt Jackson

Substitute Bus Driver
District Wide

Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant
District Wide

Substitute Custodian, Substitute
Groundskeeper, Substitute Maintenance
District Wide

PLACEMENT ON 39 MONTH REHIRE LIST

BORDEN, Janice

PACKARD, Christa

PROMOTIONS
ALLEN, Deanna

ANGLIN, Christine A.

Student Body Activities Assistant
Diamond Valley Middle School

Supervision Aide and Instructional Aide
Bautista Creek and Little Lake Elementary

FROM: Campus Supervisor Il
Dartmouth Middle School

TO: Campus Supervisor Il
Dartmouth Middle School
(increase in hours)

FROM: Substitute Classroom Activity
Specialist
District Wide

TO: Classroom Activity Specialist
Ramona Elementary

Page 2

EFFECTIVE DATE

1/24/07

1/24/07

1/24/07

1/24/07

To be determined

1/24/07

1/24/07

1/24/07

1/17/07

2/15/07

1/24/07

1/24/07
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PROMOTIONS (Continued)

BOURLAND, Erica

FUENTES, Maura

LAIRD, Nicole C.

LOEFKE, Pamela J.

MCHAM, Julie

PETERSON, Christi L.

RESIGNATIONS

GUERRERO, Janet

MARTZ, Alicia

FROM: Substitute Classroom Activity
Specialist
District Wide

TO: Classroom Activity Specialist
Dartmouth Middle School

FROM: Library/Media Technician Il
Alessandro High School

TO: Library/Media Technician Il
Alessandro High School
(increase in hours)

FROM: Nutrition Services Assistant |
Whittier Elementary

TO: Nutrition Services Assistant Il
Harmony Elementary

FROM: Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

TO: Classroom Instructional Aide
Santa Fe Middle School

FROM: Substitute Clerical
District Wide

TO: Administrative Secretary |l
Safety/Risk Management

FROM: Substitute Instructional Aide
District Wide

TO: Classroom Instructional Aide
Santa Fe Middle School

Classroom Activity Specialist
Fruitvale Elementary

Classroom Activity Specialist
Fruitvale Elementary

Page 3

EFFECTIVE DATE

1/24/07

12/18/06

1/24/07

1/24/07

1/24/07

1/24/07

1/26/07

2/2/07

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met
with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL06-12

JLG:td



