TO THE GOVERNING BOARD FROM THE SUPERINTENDENT

FINAL BOARD APPROVED COPY

<u>Classified Personnel Assignment Order CL 06-12</u> January 23, 2007

CLASSIFIED PERSONNEL

	EFFECTIVE DATE		
ADDITIONAL ASSIGNMENTS		l	
BOWYER, Brianne	Substitute Health Technician District Wide	1/24/07	
GONZALEZ-ROJAS, Abbi C.	Supervision Aide Hemet Elementary School	1/24/07	
GONZALEZ-ROJAS, Abbi C.	Supervision Aide Hemet Elementary School	1/24/07	
HOWLAND-PURKERSON, Brenda	Classroom Activity Specialist	1/24/07	
	Fruitvale Elementary		
IVES, Nancy	Campus Supervisor II Diamond Valley Middle School	12/12/06	
ROBINSON, Jeffrey L.	Supervision Aide Hemet Elementary	1/24/07	
DELETION OF ASSIGNMENT		l	
WILLIS, Summer D.	Classroom Activity Specialist Hamilton K-8	12/14/06	
EXTRA PAY ASSIGNMENT		I	
Athletic Coaches: MCINTYRE, Brian NACUA, Ed	Hemet High School West Valley High School	2006-2007 School Year	
LEAVE OF ABSENCE		I	
MASSEY, Dorothy D.	Classroom Instructional Aide McSweeny Elementary School	12/23/06 — 8/8/07	
NEW HIRES		I	
ALVAREZ, Eugenia	Payroll Support Specialist Fiscal Services	1/24/07	

EFFECTIVE DATE

NEW HIRES (Continued)							
BRATISAX, Annette	Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	1/24/07					
DAVIS, Krystal	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide	1/24/07					
DUFFIELD, David K.	Personnel Technician Human Resources	1/24/07					
LIGHTHIZER, Donna L.	Substitute Instructional Aide and Substitute Supervision Aide District Wide	1/24/07					
SPRINGER, LuRece A.	Clerk III Helen Hunt Jackson	To be determined					
STEINER, Charlene D.	Substitute Bus Driver District Wide	1/24/07					
TECHAK, Cindy	Substitute Nutrition Services Assistant District Wide	1/24/07					
TORRES, Victor	Substitute Custodian, Substitute Groundskeeper, Substitute Maintenance District Wide	1/24/07					
PLACEMENT ON 39 MONTH REHIRE LIST							
BORDEN, Janice	Student Body Activities Assistant Diamond Valley Middle School	1/17/07					
PACKARD, Christa	Supervision Aide and Instructional Aide Bautista Creek and Little Lake Elementary	2/15/07					
PROMOTIONS							
ALLEN, Deanna	FROM: Campus Supervisor II Dartmouth Middle School TO: Campus Supervisor II Dartmouth Middle School (increase in hours)	1/24/07					
ANGLIN, Christine A.	FROM: Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide TO: Classroom Activity Specialist Ramona Elementary	1/24/07					

EFFECTIVE DATE

PROMOTIONS (Continued)			
BOURLAND, Erica	FROM:	Substitute Classroom Activity Specialist District Wide Classroom Activity Specialist	1/24/07
		Dartmouth Middle School	
FUENTES, Maura	FROM: TO:	Library/Media Technician III Alessandro High School Library/Media Technician III Alessandro High School (increase in hours)	12/18/06
LAIRD, Nicole C.	FROM: TO:	Nutrition Services Assistant I Whittier Elementary Nutrition Services Assistant II Harmony Elementary	1/24/07
LOEFKE, Pamela J.	FROM: TO:	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide Classroom Instructional Aide Santa Fe Middle School	1/24/07
MCHAM, Julie	FROM: TO:	Substitute Clerical District Wide Administrative Secretary III Safety/Risk Management	1/24/07
PETERSON, Christi L.	FROM: TO:	Substitute Instructional Aide District Wide Classroom Instructional Aide Santa Fe Middle School	1/24/07
RESIGNATIONS			
GUERRERO, Janet		om Activity Specialist e Elementary	1/26/07
MARTZ, Alicia		oom Activity Specialist e Elementary	2/2/07

The requirements of Title V, California Administrative Code, Sections 5593 and 5594 have been met with respect to any coaching assignments listed in this personnel assignment order.

RECOMMENDED ACTION:

Approval of Classified Personnel Assignment Order Number CL06-12 JLG:td